

Network Provider Update

To: Medi-Cal network participants

May 2024

From: Melinda Kjer
Director, Provider Network Management

Subject: Summary of Department of Health Care Services Medi-Cal Provider Bulletins

The Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) issued Medi-Cal bulletins during April 2024 with updates on the below topics. We are sharing this update with you to ensure you are aware of the information, and you can apply the information to your practice or facility operations, where appropriate.

General Medicine

1. 2024 HCPCS Quarter 2 Update
2. Presumptive Eligibility Programs Moving to the Medi-Cal Provider Portal
3. Nitrofurantoin Added as a Clinic Benefit for Family PACT and Medi-Cal Programs
4. Policy Updates for PLA Code 0327U and CPT Codes 81420 and 81507
5. Billing Update for Hemgenix and Roctavian
6. Update to Abortion Services
7. Reminder: 2024 Medi-Cal Provider Training Live Webinars
8. Medi-Cal In-Person Training Event – June 2024
9. Reminder: Remaining 2024 Medi-Cal Provider Coffee Break Events
10. The Newborn Gateway to Launch in July 2024
11. Income Denials: Instruction to Presumptive Eligibility Providers for 2024 FPLs
12. Get the Latest Medi-Cal News: Subscribe to MCSS Today

For information about the above changes, please refer to: [Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | April 2024 | Bulletin 598](#)

Family PACT

13. Update for Norelgestromin and Ethinyl Estradiol Transdermal Patches

For information about the above changes, please refer to: [Medi-Cal Update - Family PACT | April 2024 | Bulletin 199](#)

Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies

14. Incontinence Product List Update

For information about the above changes, please refer to: [Medi-Cal Update - Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies | April 2024 | Bulletin 583](#)

Reminders:

- Please use LOINC® codes when reporting depression screenings. [Read the FAQ](#)

- Providers should bill using valid Medi-Cal codes and following Medi-Cal guidelines for modifiers. Please visit the dhcs.ca.gov website for detailed billing and rate information.

If you have questions about applying a benefit to Blue Shield of California Promise Health Plan members, please call our Provider Services Department at **(800) 468-9935** from 6 a.m. to 6:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.